

The London Gazette

Published by Authority

_

Registered as a newspaper

For Table of Contents see last page

TUESDAY, 30 JANUARY, 1940

Treasury Chambers, 29th January, 1940.

The Chancellor of the Exchequer has appointed Sir Alan Anderson, G.B.E., to be Steward and Bailiff of the Three Hundreds of Chiltern.

Treasury Chambers, 26th January, 1940.

The Chancellor of the Exchequer has appointed David Williams Esq. to be Steward and Bailiff of the Manor of Northstead.

FACTORIES ACT, 1937.

In pursuance of Section 122 of the Factories Act, 1937, the Right Honourable Sir John Anderson, one of His Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State, has been pleased to appoint Cicely Hartas Lowe to be one of His Majesty's Inspectors of Factories.

Whitehall.

30th January, 1940.

Factory Department, Home Office, 29th January, 1940.

• The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that in consequence of the resignation of Dr. T. Morgan an appointment as Examining Surgeon under the Factories Act, 1937, for the District of Swanscombe in the County of Kent is vacant. Latest date for receipt of applications: 13th February, 1940.

Factory Department, Home Office, 29th January, 1940.

The Chief Inspector of Factories gives notice that in consequence of the departure of Dr. T. A. Shaw from his district an appointment as Examining Surgeon under the Factories Act, 1937, for the District of Stromness in the County of Orkney is vacant. Latest date for receipt of applications: 13th February, 1940.

Factory Department, Home Office, 29th January, 1940.

The Chief Inspector of Factories has ap₇; pointed Dr. R. D. Buckner to be Examining Surgeon under the Factories Act, 1937, for the Newport District of the County of Monmouth.

Downing Street, 5th January, 1940.

The KING has been pleased to give directions for the appointment of Sir Henry Edward Pollock, Kt., K.C., to be an Unofficial Member of the Legislative Council of the Colony of Hong Kong for a further period.

Downing Street, 19th January, 1940.

The KING has been pleased to give directions for the appointment of Alexander Bruce Purves, Esq. (Director of Public Works), to be an Official Member of the Legislative Council of the Colony of Hong Kong.